

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5083-5084/2026  
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2026  
in CRLREVP No. 39/2023 26-02-2026 in CRLMA No. 6468/2026 passed by  
the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi]

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 74027/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 74024/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 74022/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sagar Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on  
20.04.2026.
2. Petitioner's counsel is also permitted to serve the  
standing counsel for the first respondent-State.
3. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted for second  
respondent.
4. There shall be stay of surrender till the next date of  
hearing.
5. Application to file additional documents is allowed.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)