

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S).5083-5084/2026

[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 07-02-2026
IN CRLREVP NO. 39/2023 26-02-2026 IN CRLMA NO. 6468/2026 PASSED BY
THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI]

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 74027/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA NO. 74024/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA NO. 74022/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sagar Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kanakamedla Ravindra Kumar, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Devraj Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shri Satish Aggarwal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the respondent(s)-State has
sought permission to file counter-affidavit.Mr. Aakash Kumar, learned counsel submitted that he
would file his counter-affidavit and Vakalatnama by the
next date of hearing.

Hence, list on 15.05.2026.

Interim order is extended till the next date of hearing.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)